
Sweden (Embassy of Sweden)
Mercury Court, 377 Dalhousie Street, Ottawa, ON, K1N 9N8 
Tel: (613) 244-8200 Fax: (613) 241-2277 
http://www.swedishembassy.ca 
Email: sweden.ottawa@foreign.ministry.se

His Excellency Teppo Markus TAURIAINEN, Ambassador

Mr. Nils David LUNDERQUIST (m), Counsellor & Deputy Head of Mission 
Ms. Ingegerd BIRGITTA EWING, First Secretary

Colonel Dag Olav Ambjûrn LIDÉN (m), Defence Attaché, Washington, D.C.

Consular Representatives

Calgary, AB
15th Floor, Bankers Court, 850-2nd Street SW, Calgary, AB, T2P 0R8 
Tel: (403) 268-6889 Fax: (403) 268-3100 
Email: calgary@swedishconsulates.ca

Mr. Joseph Peter LOUGHEED, Honorary Consul

Jurisdiction: Province of Alberta (south of the 52nd latitude)

Edmonton, AB
13614 -100 Avenue, Edmonton, AB, T5N 0H9 
Tel: (780)886-2501 Fax: (780)642-8745 
Email: edmonton@swedishconsulates.ca

Ms. Kristina WILLIAMS, Honorary Consul

Jurisdiction: Province of Alberta (north of the 52nd latitude)

Halifax, NS
c/o Mclnnes Cooper, Purdy's Tower II,, 1300 - 1969 Upper Water Street, Halifax, NS, B3J 3P6 
Tel: (902) 491-1150 Fax: (902) 425-6350 
Email: halifax@swedishconsulates.ca
Ms. Cheryl L. HODDER, Honorary Consul 
Mr. George T. H. COOPER (m), Honorary Consul

Jurisdiction: Provinces of Nova Scotia, Prince Edward island and Newfoundland and Labrador

Montreal, QC
c/o MT Services, 1000 de La Gauchetière Street West, Suite MZ 400, Montréal, QC, H3B 0A3 
Tel: (514) 397-4444 Fax: (514) 875-6246 
Email: montreal@swedishconsulates.ca

Mr. Daniel JOHNSON (m), Honorary Consul
Ms. Gunnel Ann-Mari YATES (m), Honorary Vice-Consul

Jurisdiction: City of Montreal, the western part of the Province of Quebec and province of New Brunswick

Quebec, QC
c/o Stein Monast, LLP, 70 Dalhousie, Suite 300, Québec, QC, G1K 4B2 
Tel: (418) 640-4437 Fax: (418) 523-5391 
Email: quebec@swedishconsulates.ca
Mrs. Paule GAUTHIER (m), Honorary Consul General

Jurisdiction: City of Quebec and the eastern part of the province of Quebec
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